
TABLED DOCUMENT NO. 9
,.. 
? 1 5 (3). TABLE.Q' ON ~ ~- :- ~ 2005 

'5 
Government of the Northwest Territories 

Summary of Multi-Year Funding Arrangements 

Department 

EO 
EO 

MAA 
MAA 
MAA 
MAA 
MAA 
MAA 
MAA 

Name of the 0.-ganization 

Status of Women Council of the NWT 
Native Women's Association of the NWT 

Aklavik Northwest Metis Council 
Ernie McDonald Land Corporation 
Fort Providence Metis Council 
Fort Resolution Metis Council 
Fort Simpson Metis Local 
Inuvik Metis Local 62 
Yellowknife Metis Local 66 

H&SS Yellowknives Dene First Nation 
H&SS Inuvik Interagency Committee 
H&SS Town of Norman Wells 
H&SS Charter Community of Tsiigehtchic 
H&SS Tetlit Gwich'in Council 
H&SS Zhahti Koe Friendship Center 
H&SS Wha Ti First Nations 
H&SS Lutsel K'e Dene Band 

Note: The first years' contribution was $:l.05,000. 

NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 
NWTHC 

Yellowknife Housing Authortiy 
Rae Edzo Housing Authority 
Yellowknives Dene First Nation Housing Division 
Lac La Marte Housing Association 
Fort Providence Housing Assocation 
Fort Resolution Housing Authority 
Fort Smith Housing Authority 
Hay River Housing Authority 
Hay River Dene Band 
Lutsel K'e Housing Authority 
Fort Simpson Housing Authority 
Aklavik Housing Association 
Fort McPherson Housing Association 
Hamlet of Holman 
Inuvik Housing Authority 
Paulatuk Housing Association 
Sachs Harbour Housing Association 
Charter Community of Tsiigehtchic 
Tuktoyaktuk Housing Association 
Deline Housing Association 
Norman Wells Housing Authority 
Radilih Koe Housing Association 
Tulita Housing Association 
Avens Court - Yellowknife Association for Concerned Citizens for Seniors 
Inuit Non Profit Housing Corporation - Tuktoyaktuk 
Kotaneelee Housing Association 
North Slave Housing Corporation 
Tepee Housing Association 
Inukshuk Housing Co-operative Limited 
NWT Community Services Corporation 
Avens Manor - Yellowknife Association for Concerned Citizens for Seniors 

Start Date End Date 

Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2007 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2007 

Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 
Apr. 1, 2004 Mar. 31, 2008 

14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 
14-Jul-03 31-Mar-06 

1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 
1974 N/A 

1-Apr-1997 1-Apr-2028 
1-Apr-1997 1-Mar-2018 
1-Apr-1997 1-Nov-2026 
2-Apr-1997 2-Apr-2029 
1-Apr-1997 1-Nov-2024 
1-Apr-1997 1-Nov-2023 
1-Apr-1997 1-Dec-2026 
1-Apr-1997 1-0ct-2022 

Annual 
Amount per 
Agreement 

317,315 
196,965 

13,235 
13,235 
13,235 
13,235 
13,235 
13,235 
13,235 

100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 

3,040,349 
2,303,104 

854,714 
296,364 

1,150,704 
922,101 

1,223,781 
1,539,921 

178,335 
651,704 

1,350,915 
2,095,999 
1,871,859 
1,897,210 
2,599,681 
1,178,193 

723,853 
582,957 

2,475,096 
1,503,225 

394,533 
821,964 

1,224,192 
485,362 

65,676 
369,420 

1,475,299 
252,837 

1,000 
5,367 

82,112 

Total Amount 
to be 

Provided Over 
the Length of 

the 
Agreement 

951,945 
590,895 

52,941 
52,941 
52,941 
52,941 
52,941 
52,941 
52,941 

305,000 
305,000 
305,000 
305,000 
305,000 
305,000 
305,000 
305,000 

N.W.T. LEGISLATIVE LIBRARY 

II I II IIIIII Ill Ill llll llllll llll llll II IIIII IIIII II 111111111111111 
3 1936 00072 5851 

How are futu re year- -
amounts renewed (i.e. 

through the BP process, 
multi-year agreements, 

etc ... )? 

Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 

BP Process 
BP Process 
BP Process 
BP Process 
BP Process 
BP Process 
BP Process 

Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 
Multi-year agreements 

3,040,349 Annually Formula Funded 
2,303,104 Annually Formula Funded 

854,714 Annually Formula Funded 
296,364 Annually Formula Funded 

1,150,704 Annually Formula Funded 
922,101 Annually Formula Funded 

1,223,781 Annually Formula Funded 
1,539,921 Annually Formula Funded 

178,335 Annually Formula Funded 
651,704 Annually Formula Funded 

1,350,915 Annually Formula Funded 
2,095,999 Annually Formula Funded 
1,871,859 Annually Formula Funded 
1,897,210 Annually Formula Funded 
2,599,681 Annually Formula Funded 
1,178,193 Annually Formula t=unded 

723,853 Annually Formula Funded 
582,957 Annually Formula Funded 

2,475,096 Annually Formula Funded 
1,503,225 Annually Formula Funded 

394,533 Annually Formula Funded 
821,964 Annually Formula Funded 

1,224,192 Annually Formula Funded 
15,011,417 Deficit Funding 
1,379,196 Deficit Funding 

10,868,635 Deficit Funding 
42,367,308 Deficit Funding 

6,962,103 Deficit Funding 
27,000 Fixed Subsidy 

159,221 Fixed Subsidy 
2,276,506 Mortgage Based Subsidy 

Page 1 of 2 



Dep_artment Name of the Organization 

Government of the Northwest Territories 
Summary of Multi-Year Funding Arrangements 

Start Date End Date 

NWTHC Borealis Housing Co-operative Limited 1-Apr-1997 1-Sep-2018 
NWTHC Centre for Northern Families 
NWTHC Garden City Housing Co-operative Limited 
NWTHC Hay River Community Health Board - Department on Health and Social Services 
NWTHC Northern Lights Special Care Home - Town of Fort Smith 
NWTHC Salvation Army 
NWTHC Unallocated Subsidy - Old NAS Building in Dettah 

Note: The totals reported by the NWTHC represent the total contribution provided to the organization, 
which are funded by both the GNWT and CMHC. 

ECE Dogrib Community Services Board 
ECE Dogrib Community Services Board 
ECE Yellowknife Women's Centre 
ECE Yellowknives Dene First Nation 
ECE Yellowknives Dene First Nation 

RWED Arctic Energy Alliance 
RWED canadian Energy Research Institute 
RWED Great Northern Arts Festival 

Note: RWED also provides numerous contributions for Communi'ty Futures and Communi'ty Transfer 
initiatives and other programs {e.g. Tourism Marketing and Strategies, Harvester Assistance etc .. ). Funding 
for these programs are assessed and approved annually based on the proposals received by the department. 

MACA Beaufort Delta Sahtu Recreation Assocation 
MACA Native Women's Association of the NWT 
MACA Status of Women Council 
MACA Mackenzie Recreation Association 
MACA Chief Jimmy Bruneau School 

Note: MACA also provides numerous contributions for Communi'ty Recreation Programs. Funding for these 
programs are assessed and approved annually based on proposals received by the department. 

1-Apr-1997 1-Jan-2027 
1-Apr-1997 1-Jul-2021 
1-Apr-1997 1-Jun-2024 
1-Apr-1997 1-Feb-2027 
1-Apr-1997 1-Jun-2026 
1-Apr-1997 1-Jan-2026 

1-Apr-02 31-Mar-05 
1-Apr-02 31-Mar-05 
1-Apr-02 31-Mar-05 
1-Apr-02 31-Mar-05 
1-Apr-02 31-Mar-05 

1-Oct-00 31-Mar-04 
1-Apr-01 31-Mar-04 
1-Apr-01 31-Mar-04 

2004 2007 
2004 2006 
2003 2005 
2003 2005 
2003 2005 

Total Amount 
tobe How are future year 

Provided Over amounts renewed (i.e. 
Annual the Length of through the BP process, 

Amount per the multi-year agreements, 
Agreement Agreement etc ... }? 

173,496 3,816,912 Mortgage Based Subsidy 
48,819 1,452,372 Mortgage Based Subsidy 

297,230 7,235,342 Mortgage Based Subsidy 
78,110 2,121,989 Mortgage Based Subsidy 

202,936 6,054,257 Mortgage Based Subsidy 
224,565 6,549,805 Mortgage Based Subsidy 
156,219 4,491,296 Mortgage Based Subsidy 

145,929 437,787 Multi-Year Agreement 
20,720 62,160 Multi-Year Agreement 

167,000 501,000 Multi-Year Agreement 
29,422 88,266 Multi-Year Agreement 

1,842 5,526 Multi-Year Agreement 

230,000 797,000 Multi-Year Agreement 
25,000 75,000 Multi-Year Agreement 
25,000 75,000 Multi-Year Agreement 

150,000 450,000 Multi-Year Agreement 
10,000 20,000 Multi-Year Agreement 

Variable 58,800 Multi-Year Agreement 
75,000 150,000 Multi-Year Agreement 

Variable 100,000 Multi-Year Agreement 

Page 2of2 


